TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TD BANK, N.A.		109/27/2013	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOOPER HOLMES, INC.
Street Address:	170 Mount Airy Road
City:	Basking Ridge
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07920
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1793111	PORTAMEDIC
Registration Number:	2436519	HOOPER HOLMES
Registration Number:	2438158	HOOPER HOLMES
Registration Number:	2481753	INFOLINK
Registration Number:	3559666	H HOOPERHOLMES
Registration Number:	3475625	MATURE ASSESSMENT
Registration Number:	2079142	HEALTHDEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126436500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-643-7000

Email: pto@sillscummis.com

Correspondent Name: Sills Cummis & Gross P.C. Address Line 1: 30 Rockefeller Plaza

TRADEMARK REEL: 005119 FRAME: 0342 \$190.00 1793

900267374

Address Line 2: 29th Floor, IP Dept. Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01710069.000004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward Longobardi	
Signature:	/Edward Longobardi/	
Date:	09/27/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Executed HH Release of TD Security Interest in Trademarks 2347052 v1#page1.tif source=Executed HH Release of TD Security Interest in Trademarks 2347052 v1#page2.tif source=Executed HH Release of TD Security Interest in Trademarks 2347052 v1#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005119 FRAME: 0343

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that TD BANK, N.A. ("Lender"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interests in and liens upon the servicemarks, trademarks, servicemark and trademark registrations, tradenames, servicemark and trademark applications, and all goodwill attendant thereo, of HOOPER HOLMES, INC., a New York corporation (the "Borrower"), including, without limitation, the servicemarks, trademarks, and applications identified on Exhibit A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, and (A) all renewals thereof, (B) all income, royalties, damages, and payments with respect thereto, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (C) the right to sue for past, present, and future infringement thereof, and (D) all rights correpsonding thereto throughout the world (all of the foregoing servicemarks, trademarks, servicemark and trademark registrations, tradenames, servicemark and trademark applications together with the items described in clauses (A)-(D), are hereinafter individually and/or collectively referred to as the "Trademarks"), which were granted to Lender pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated March 9. 2009, by and between Lender, the Borrower, Hooper Information Services, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, Mid-America Agency Services, Incorporated, a Nebraska corporation, TEG Enterprises, Inc., a Nebraska corporation, Heritage Labs International, LLC, a Kansas limited liability company, and Hooper Distribution Services, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company (the "IP Security Agreement"), is hereby released, and any and all other interests in the Trademarks and all other collateral related to such Trademarks previously assigned to Lender under the IP Security Agreement are hereby reassigned to Borrower, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind.

Lender hereby agrees to execute and deliver such additional documents and take such additional action as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate the provisions and purposes of this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT BLANK. SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS.]

2346575 v4 TD Release of Security Interest in IP

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the 27th day of September, 2013.

TD BANK, N.A.

Name: Stephen A. (

Title: Vice President

EXHIBIT A

List of Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Owner</u>	Country	Registration #
(TPortamedic	Hooper Holmes, Inc.	U.S.A.	1793111
W HOOPER HOLMES	Hooper Holmes, Inc.	U.S.A.	2436519
HOOPER HOLMES	Hooper Holmes, Inc.	U.S.A.	2438518
INFOLINK	Hooper Holmes, Inc.	Ü.S.A.	2481753
(H) HOOPERHOLMES	Hooper Holmes, Inc.	U.S.A.	3559666
MATURE ASSESSMENT	Hooper Holmes, Inc.	U.S.A.	3475625
HEALTHDEX	Hooper Holmes, Inc.	U.S.A.	2079142

List of Applications

Trademark Owner Country Serial#			
	Hooper Holmes, Inc.	U.S.A.	86024888
PORTAMEDIC			

2346575 v4 TD Release of Security Interest in IP

RECORDED: 09/27/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005119 FRAME: 0346